9.  Miscellaneous Administrative Expense 200 200 200 200 200 200
   Total Fixed Expenses 18,676 25,668 18,586 18,898 15,900 15,455
   D.  Interest Expense (Vehicles, Equipment) 406 397 389 380 371 362
   E.  Interest Expense (Land & Buildings) 0 0 0 0 2,062 2,057
   F.  Federal Income Tax 0 0 33,249 0 0 33,249
   G.  State Tax 0 0 7,199 0 0 7,199
   H.  Capital Asset Purch, Cash (Land & Buildings)* 0 0 0 375,000 0 0
   I.  Capital Asset Purch, Cash (Vehicles, Equip) 50,000 0 0 0 0 48,000
   J.  Loan Repayment (Land & Buildings) 0 0 0 0 727 732
   K.  Loan Repayment (Vehicles, Equipment) 1,312 1,321 1,329 1,338 1,347 1,356
 TOTAL CASH PAID OUT 117,503 86,570 185,036 538,200 131,491 190,937
 CASH BALANCE/DEFICIENCY 137,633 140,273 139,746 (229,144) 115,074 117,147
 LOAN TO BE RECEIVED (Land & Buildings) 0 0 0 275,000 0 0
 EQUITY DEPOSITS 0 0 0 0 0 0

 ENDING CASH BALANCE 137,633 140,273 139,746 45,856 115,074 117,147

22

2016 Pro Forma Cash Flow Statement
Page 2 (July thru December + 6 & 12-month Totals)

Dayne Landscaping, Inc.
6-MONTH   12-MONTH
TOTALS  Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  TOTALS

131,178  117,147 122,610 104,184 100,611 119,509 110,104  131,178

960,050  149,400 138,000 122,000 83,900 67,090 87,760  1,608,200
109,000   24,000 24,000 24,000 24,000 0 0  205,000
186,500  33,400 32,000 30,000 28,000 0 0  309,900
236,800  28,000 35,000 30,500 12,900 0 0  343,200
214,800  64,000 47,000 37,500 9,000   372,300
16,750  0 0 0 0 5,000 6,750  28,500

119,900  0 0 0 0 30,000 42,410  192,310
76,300  0 0 0 0 25,090 38,600  139,990

0  0 0 0 10,000 7,000 0  17,000
656  109 109 109 110 110 110  1,313

0  0 0 0 0 0 0  0
1,091,884  266,656 260,719 226,293 184,621 186,709 197,974  1,740,691

36,400  7,600 4,000 0 0 0 0  48,000
17,650  4,500 1,850 0 0 0 0  24,000
35,800  1,700 2,700 2,300 1,500 0 0  44,000
5,375  0 0 0 0 4,700 5,000  15,075

92,000  2,000 2,000 0 0 0 0  96,000
187,225  15,800 10,550 2,300 1,500 4,700 5,000  227,075

35,004  5,834 5,834 5,834 5,834 5,834 5,834  70,008
8,350  10,000 650 0 0 350 475  19,825

28,500  3,500 3,500 3,500 6,500 6,500 3,500  55,500
208,133  42,000 39,400 38,000 14,000 19,000 21,500  382,033

5,000   500 500  6,000
10,600  500 500 0 2,500 5,000 2,500  21,600
75,000  15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000  165,000
5,960  940 1,130 970 400 400 600  10,400
3,000  500 500 500 500 500 500  6,000

379,547  78,274 66,514 63,804 44,734 53,084 50,409  736,366

4,791  508 508 509 508 508 509  7,841
4,365  742 741 739 705 712 716  8,720
5,725  1,175 500 405 295 200 100  8,400

13,750  250 450 350 200 200 200  15,400
31,500  5,250 5,250 5,250 5,250 5,250 5,250  63,000
40,998  6,833 6,833 6,834 6,834 6,834 6,834  82,000
8,550  0 0 0 0 0 0  8,550
2,304  457 432 286 329 360 387  4,555
1,200  250 250 250 250 250 250  2,700

113,183  15,465 14,964 14,623 14,371 14,314 14,246  201,166
2,305  353 344 335 325 316 306  4,284
4,119  2,051 2,046 2,040 2,035 2,029 2,023  16,343

66,498  0 0 33,249 0 0 33,249  132,996
14,398  0 0 7,199 0 0 7,200  28,797

375,000  0 0 0 0 0 0  375,000
98,000  30,000 60,000 0 0 0 0  188,000
1,459  738 743 749 754 760 766  5,969
8,003  1,365 1,374 1,383 1,393 1,402 1,412  16,332

1,249,737  144,046 156,535 125,682 65,112 76,605 114,611  1,932,328
(157,853)  122,610 104,184 100,611 119,509 110,104 83,363  (191,637)

275,000  0 0 0 0 0 0  275,000
0  0 0 0 0 0 0  0

117,147  122,610 104,184 100,611 119,509 110,104 83,363  83,363

23

Three Year Income Projection
Dayne Landscaping, Inc.

Updated:  December 31, 2015 YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3  TOTAL
2016 2017 2018   3 YEARS

   INCOME
   1.  SALES/REVENUES 1,608,200 2,010,250 2,311,788   5,930,238
   a.  Landscaping - Residential 205,000 256,250 294,688   755,938
   b.  Landscaping - Small Business 309,900 387,375 445,481   1,142,756
   c.  Landscaping - Large Corporations 343,200 429,000 493,350   1,265,550
   d.  Customized Landscaping 372,300 465,375 535,181   1,372,856
   e.  Snow Removal - Residential 28,500 35,625 40,969   105,094
   f.  Snow Removal - Small Business 192,310 240,388 276,446   709,143
   g.  Snow Removal - Large Corporations 139,990 174,988 201,236   516,213
   h.  5% Snow Removal Contracts 17,000 21,250 24,438   62,688
   2.  Cost of Goods Sold (c-d) 222,075 273,844 323,420   819,339
   Cost of Goods (as a Percentage of Sales) 13.81% 13.62% 13.99%   13.82%
   a. Beginning Inventory 5,000 10,000 20,000   5,000
   b. Purchases 227,075 283,844 326,420   837,339
   (1)  Fertilizer 48,000 60,000 69,000   177,000
   (2)  Pesticide 24,000 30,000 34,500   88,500
   (3)  Plants/Shrubs 44,000 55,000 63,250   162,250
   (4)  Salt/Sand 15,075 18,844 21,670   55,589
   (5)  Seed 96,000 120,000 138,000   354,000
   c. C.O.G. Avail. Sale (a+b) 232,075 293,844 346,420   842,339
   d. Less Ending Iventory (12/31) 10,000 20,000 23,000   23,000
   3. GROSS PROFIT ON SALES (1-2) 1,386,125 1,736,406 1,988,367   5,110,898
   Gross Profit ( as a Percentage of Sales) 86.19% 86.38% 86.01%   86.18%

   EXPENSES

   1. VARIABLE (Selling) (a thru j) 772,933 916,341 1,027,822   2,717,097
   Selling Expenses (as a Percentage of Sales) 48.06% 45.58% 44.46%   45.82%
   a.  Design Specialist Salaries/PayrollTaxes 70,008 77,000 84,700   231,708
   b.  Machinery, Tools, Equipment 19,825 15,000 17,000   51,825
   c.  Marketing 55,500 55,000 55,000   165,500
   d.  Part-time Worker Salaries/PayrollTaxes 382,033 477,541 549,172   1,408,747
   e.  Sales Bonuses 6,000 13,500 18,500   38,000
   f .  Sales Commission 21,600 24,000 27,000   72,600
   g.  Supervisor Salaries/Payroll Taxes 165,000 181,500 199,650   546,150
   h.  Travel expense 10,400 12,000 14,000   36,400
   i .  Miscellaneous Selling Expense 6,000 8,000 10,000   24,000
   j .  Depreciation (Product/Service Assets) 36,567 52,800 52,800   142,167
   2. FIXED (Administrative) (a thru j) 209,916 246,967 290,467   747,350
   Admin. Expenses (as a Percentage of Sales) 13.05% 12.29% 12.56%   12.60%
   a.  Administration Fees- Legal/Acct. 7,841 7,800 7,800   23,441
   b.  Insurance - Liability, Casualty, Fire/Theft, 8,720 10,500 12,000   31,220
   c.  Licenses and Permits 8,400 10,300 12,200   30,900
   d.  Office Equipment 15,400 30,800 45,200   91,400
   e.  Office Salaries/Payroll Taxes 63,000 77,000 91,000   231,000
   f .  Owner's Guaranteed Payment 82,000 90,000 100,000   272,000
   g.  Rent Expense 8,550 0 0   8,550
   h.  Utilities 4,555 5,500 6,500   16,555
   i .  Miscellaneous Administrative Expense 2,700 3,400 4,100   10,200
   j .  Depreciation (Facility, Admin. Assets) 8,750 11,667 11,667   32,084
   TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES (1+2) 982,849 1,163,308 1,318,289   3,464,447
   NET INCOME OPERATIONS (G.Profit - Expenses) 403,276 573,098 670,078   1,646,452
   Net Income Operations (as a Percentage of Sales) 25.08% 28.51% 28.99%   27.76%
   OTHER INCOME (Interest Income) 1,313 1,378 1,447   4,138
   OTHER EXPENSE (Interest Expense) 20,627 28,105 25,844   74,576
   NET PROFIT (LOSS) BEFORE TAXES 383,962 546,371 645,681   1,576,014
   TAXES   1. Federal, S-Employment 132,996 196,335 235,066   564,397
   2. State 28,797 40,978 48,426   118,201
   3. Local 0 0 0   0

   NET PROFIT (LOSS) AFTER TAXES 222,169 309,058 362,189   893,416

   Net Profit (Loss) (as a Percentage of Sales) 13.81% 15.37% 15.67%   15.07%

 24

Projected Balance Sheet

   Business Name:

   Dayne Landscaping, Inc. Projected for: December 31, 2016

   ASSETS   % of   LIABILITIES  % of

   Assets   Liabilities

   Current Assets   Current Liabilities
   Cash  $ 83,363 12.41%   Accounts Payable $ 0 0.00%
   Petty Cash  $ 0 0.00%   Notes Payable $ 27,337 8.72%
   Accounts Receivable  $ 0 0.00%   Interest Payable $ 0 0.00%
   Inventory  $ 10,000 1.49%   Pre-Paid Deposits $ 0 0.00%
   Short Term Investments $ 0 0.00%